Ambulatory Surgical Cases (2014 Data]

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Alamance Cumberland 2 0.03%
Alamance 5274 78.39% Mecklenburg 1 0.01%
Guilford 530 7.88% Wilson 1 0.01%
Caswell 224 3.33% Wayne 1 0.01%
Orange 198 2.94% Brunswick 1 0.01%
Rockingham 93 1.38% Bertie 1 0.01%
Virginia 91 1.35% Buncombe 1 0.01%
Randolph 70 1.04% Vance 1 0.01%
Chatham 59 0.88% Burke 1 0.01%
Person 38 0.56% Sampson 1 0.01%
Wake 31 0.46% Robeson 1 0.01%
Durham 20 0.30% Duplin 1 0.01%
Davidson 17 0.25% Pitt 1 0.01%
Other States 17 0.25% New Hanover 1 0.01%
Forsyth 9 0.13% Moore 1 0.01%
Harnett 4 0.06% Cabarrus 1 0.01%
bare 4 0.06% Total Patients Serve: 6728
South Carolina 4 0.06% Alleghany
Carteret 3 0.04% Alleghany 188 72.31%
Johnston 3 0.04% Virginia 58 22.31%
Montgomery 2 0.03% Wilkes 3 1.15%
Rowan 2 0.03% Surry 2 0.77%
Tennessee 2 0.03% Yadkin 2 0.77%
Wilkes 2 0.03% Ashe 2 0.77%
Richmond 2 0.03% Stokes 2 0.77%
Catawba 2 0.03% Iredell 1 0.38%
Lee 2 0.03% Guilford 1 0.38%
Hoke 2 0.03% Forsyth 1 0.38%
Granville 2 0.03% Total Patients Servet: 260
Georgia 2 0.03% Anson
Franklin 2 0.03% Anson 21 84.00%
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Service Location
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Richmond 2 8.00% Hyde 105 4.38%
Union 2 8.00% Pitt 101 4.21%
- 28 1.17%
Total Patients Served: 25 Craven ‘
Ashe Tyrrell 18 0.75%
Ashe 481 90.41% Bertie 17 0.71%
Alleghany 29 5.45% Other States 9 0.38%
Watauga 10 1.88% Chowan 8 0.33%
Wilkes 5 0.94% Lenoir 6 0.25%
Virginia 5 0.94% Hertford 5 0.21%
Caldwell 1 0.19% Perquimans 4 0.17%
Surry 1 0.19% Edgecombe 4 0.17%
= i 0,
Total Patients Served: 532 Pamlico 3 0.13%
Avery Onslow 3 0.13%
Avery 172 70.49% Pasquotank 3 0.13%
Mitchell 18 7.38% Dare 2 0.08%
Tennessee 11 4.51% Burke 1 0.04%
Other States 8 3.28% Carteret 1 0.04%
Watauga 8 3.28% Guilford 1 0.04%
Burke 8 3.28% Greene 1 0.04%
Ashe 4 1.64% Gates 1 0.04%
South Carolina 3 1.23% Wake 1 0.04%
McDowell 2 0.82% Northampton 1 0.04%
Caldwell 2 0.82% .
Total Patients Served: 2398
Yancey 2 0.82% Bertie
Buncombe 2 0.82% Bertie 419 62.82%
Currituck 1 0.41% Hertford 138 20.69%
Durham 1 0.41% Northampton 44 6.60%
Georgia 1 0.41% Martin 27 4.05%
Mecklenburg 1 0.41% Chowan 10 1.50%
- I 0,
Total Patients Sarved: 244 Washington o 1.35%
Beaufort Beaufort 9 1.35%
Beaufort 1743 72.69% Gates 5 0.75%
Martin 175 7.30% Pitt 2 0.30%
Washington 157 6.55% South Carolina 1 0.15%
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Hyde 1 0.15% Sampson 2 0.05%
Durham 1 0.15% Richmond 2 0.05%
Tyrrell 1 0.15% Wake 2 0.05%
Total Patients Serve: 667 Union 2 0.05%
Bladen Davidson 2 0.05%
Bladen 305 66.45% Other 2 0.05%
Columbus 107 23.31% Wilkes 1 0.02%
Sampson 18 3.92% Beaufort 1 0.02%
Robeson 9 1.96% Durham 1 0.02%
Other States 8 1.74% Cabarrus 1 0.02%
Cumberland 5 1.09% Surry 1 0.02%
Brunswick 4 0.87% Stokes 1 0.02%
Lenoir 1 0.22% Franklin 1 0.02%
Moore 1 0.22% Johnston 1 0.02%
Duplin 1 0.22% Lenoir 1 0.02%
Total Patients Serve: 459 McDowell ! 0.02%
Brunswick Pitt 1 0.02%
Brunswick 3741 88.46% Moore 1 0.02%
Columbus 147 3.48% Burke 1 0.02%
South Carolina 144 3A41% Total Patients Serve: 4229
New Hanover 67 1.58% Buncombe
Other States 27 0.64% Buncombe 14560 51.78%
Bladen 26 0.61% Henderson 3010 10.70%
Onslow 9 0.21% Haywood 1762 6.27%
Pender 8 0.19% McDowell 1397 4.97%
Duplin 8 0.19% Madison 1253 4.46%
Georgia 5 0.12% Yancey 815 2.90%
Virginia 5 0.12% Jackson 771 2.74%
Guilford 4 0.09% Transylvania 715 2.54%
Forsyth 3 0.07% Macon 614 2.18%
Robeson 3 0.07% Mitchell 455 1.62%
Cumberland 3 0.07% Swain 412 1.47%
Wayne 2 0.05% Rutherford 397 1.41%
Tennessee 2 0.05% Burke 348 1.24%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Cherokee 279 0.99% Dare 2 0.01%
Other States 201 0.71% Yadkin 1 0.00%
Polk 191 0.68% Vance 1 0.00%
Graham 137 0.49% Wayne 1 0.00%
Tennessee 124 0.44% Anson 1 0.00%
South Carolina 119 0.42% Bladen 1 0.00%
Clay 99 0.35% Union 1 0.00%
Avery 97 0.34% Brunswick 1 0.00%
Georgia 68 0.24% Surry 1 0.00%
Caldwell 61 0.22% Sampson 1 0.00%
Cleveland 37 0.13% Rockingham 1 0.00%
Catawba 31 0.11% Columbus 1 0.00%
Virginia 30 0.11% Hoke 1 0.00%
Watauga 25 0.09% Total Patients Served: 28120
Mecklenburg 15 0.05% Burke

Wake 15 0.05% Burke 3171 52.59%
Ashe 10 0.04% McDowell 1024 16.98%
Forsyth 6 0.02% Caldwell 770 12.77%
Gaston 6 0.02% Rutherford 243 4.03%
Wilkes 6 0.02% Catawba 226 3.75%
Guilford 6 0.02% Yancey 124 2.06%
Lincoln 5 0.02% Mitchell 97 1.61%
Other 4 0.01% Cleveland 94 1.56%
Davie 3 0.01% Avery 82 1.36%
Alamance 3 0.01% Lincoln 53 0.88%
Iredell 3 0.01% Gaston 23 0.38%
Carteret 2 0.01% Alexander 22 0.36%
Rowan 2 0.01% Watauga 20 0.33%
Randolph 2 0.01% Other 14 0.23%
Orange 2 0.01% Polk 10 0.17%
New Hanover 2 0.01% South Carolina 8 0.13%
Nash 2 0.01% Iredell 6 0.10%
Moore 2 0.01% Ashe 5 0.08%
Cumberland 2 0.01% Buncombe 5 0.08%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Madison
Other States
Henderson
Wilkes
Mecklenburg
Virginia
Wake
Tennessee
Moore
Guilford
Transylvania
Randolph
Montgomery
Onslow
Yadkin

Surry
Forsyth

Total Patients Served:

Cabarrus
Cabarrus
Rowan
Stanly
Mecklenburg
Iredell
Other
Union
Montgomery
Davidson
Gaston
Anson
South Carolina
Lincoln
Other States

Catawba

Monday, August 17, 2015

4
4
4
3
3
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

7636
2255
1321

713

158

158
55
40
36
36
25
24
23
18
16

0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

6030

60.54%
17.88%
10.47%

5.65%
1.25%
1.25%
0.44%
0.32%
0.29%
0.29%
0.20%
0.19%
0.18%
0.14%
0.13%

Forsyth
Cleveland
Davie
Guilford
Wilkes
Virginia
Randolph
Richmond
Burke
Ashe
Watauga
Avery
Craven
Wilson
Brunswick
Surry
Georgia
Rutherford
Wake
Halifax
Cumberland
Onslow
Yancey
Henderson
Robeson
Tennessee
Swain
Haywood

Johnston

Total Patients Served:

Caldwell
Caldwell
Burke

Catawba

13

[
[
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2516
93
80

0.10%
0.09%
0.07%
0.07%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

12613

87.48%
3.23%
2.78%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Wilkes 59 2.05% Alamance 3 0.08%
Watauga 44 1.53% Cumberland 2 0.05%
Alexander 22 0.76% Georgia 2 0.05%
Ashe 13 0.45% Johnston 2 0.05%
Other States 11 0.38% Other 2 0.05%
Lincoln 10 0.35% Nash 2 0.05%
Avery 9 0.31% Rowan 1 0.03%
Tennessee 4 0.14% Washington 1 0.03%
McDowell 3 0.10% Bertie 1 0.03%
Iredell 2 0.07% Tennessee 1 0.03%
South Carolina 2 0.07% Moore 1 0.03%
Virginia 2 0.07% Mecklenburg 1 0.03%
Forsyth 1 0.03% Iredell 1 0.03%
Rockingham 1 0.03% Hyde 1 0.03%
Cabarrus 1 0.03% Harnett 1 0.03%
Buncombe 1 0.03% Forsyth 1 0.03%
Johnston 1 0.03% Durham 1 0.03%
Mecklenburg 1 0.03% Columbus 1 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 2876 Catawba ! 0.03%
Carteret Cabarrus 1 0.03%
Carteret 2546 63.79% Brunswick 1 0.03%
Onslow 732 18.34% Total Patients Served: 3991
Craven 575 14.41% Catawba
Other States 25 0.63% Catawba 9146 50.25%
Pamlico 22 0.55% Caldwell 2859 15.71%
Jones 19 0.48% Alexander 1621 8.91%
Lenoir 10 0.25% Lincoln 1535 8.43%
Pitt 8 0.20% Burke 1293 7.10%
Wilson 7 0.18% Watauga 321 1.76%
Wake 5 0.13% Wilkes 319 1.75%
Beaufort 5 0.13% Iredell 198 1.09%
Duplin 3 0.08% Gaston 165 0.91%
South Carolina 3 0.08% Ashe 141 0.77%
New Hanover 3 0.08% Avery 114 0.63%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Cleveland 97 0.53% Anson 1 0.01%
McDowell 60 0.33% Gates 1 0.01%
Other 49 0.27% Onslow 1 0.01%
Other States 48 0.26% Orange 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 30 0.16% Dare 1 0.01%
Mitchell 28 0.15% Chatham 1 0.01%
Buncombe 2t 0-12% Total Patients Served: 18200
Rutherford 19 0.10% Chatham

Rowan 16 0.09% Chatham 341 54.21%
Johnston 12 0.07% Lee 92 14.63%
South Carolina 10 0.05% Randolph 46 7.31%
Alleghany 9 0.05% Harnett 30 4.77%
Tennessee 8 0.04% Guilford 27 4.29%
Virginia 7 0.04% Moore 22 3.50%
Georgia 6 0.03% Alamance 17 2.70%
Yancey 6 0.03% Wake 8 1.27%
Forsyth 5 0.03% Other 7 1.11%
Guilford 5 0.03% Cumberland 6 0.95%
Davidson 5 0.03% Forsyth 5 0.79%
Randolph 5 0.03% Montgomery 5 0.79%
Yadkin 4 0.02% Rockingham 3 0.48%
Wake 4 0.02% Orange 3 0.48%
Surry 4 0.02% Richmond 3 0.48%
Macon 4 0.02% Durham 3 0.48%
Davie 4 0.02% Other States 2 0.32%
Cabarrus 3 0.02% Davidson 2 0.32%
Stanly 2 0.01% Caswell 2 0.32%
Transylvania 2 0.01% Bladen 1 0.16%
Robeson 2 0.01% Ashe 1 0.16%
Lee 2 0.01% Robeson 1 0.16%
Brunswick 2 0.01% Sampson 1 0.16%
Bertie 1 0.01% Johnston 1 0.16%
Union ! 0.01% Total Patients Served: 629
Cumberland 1 0.01% Cherokee
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Cherokee 1158 56.32%
Clay 390 18.97%
Georgia 336 16.34%
Graham 103 5.01%
Other States 20 0.97%
Tennessee 17 0.83%
Macon 16 0.78%
Buncombe 6 0.29%
Swain 4 0.19%
Union 2 0.10%
Mecklenburg 2 0.10%
South Carolina 2 0.10%
Total Patients Served: 2056
Chowan
Chowan 499 45.04%
Perquimans 147 13.27%
Washington 128 11.55%
Bertie 89 8.03%
Tyrrell 80 7.22%
Pasquotank 57 5.14%
Dare 33 2.98%
Gates 33 2.98%
Hertford 8 0.72%
Camden 7 0.63%
Currituck 6 0.54%
Beaufort 4 0.36%
Nash 3 0.27%
Virginia 2 0.18%
Wake 2 0.18%
Martin 2 0.18%
Hyde 2 0.18%
Northampton 1 0.09%
Pitt 1 0.09%
Macon 1 0.09%
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Harnett
Edgecombe

Other States

Total Patients Served:
Cleveland

Cleveland
Rutherford
Gaston
South Carolina
Lincoln
Other
Mecklenburg
Catawba
Burke

Polk

Other States
McDowell
Union
Caldwell
Cabarrus
Buncombe
Georgia
Tennessee
Virginia
Surry

Stanly

Avery
Rowan
Anson
Brunswick
Mitchell
Iredell

Watauga

Total Patients Served:

5137
1407

834

237

171
83
22
16
12
11

[EnY
o
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0.09%
0.09%
0.09%

1108

64.49%
17.66%
10.47%
2.98%
2.15%
1.04%
0.28%
0.20%
0.15%
0.14%
0.13%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

7965
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Columbus Greene 20 0.22%
Columbus 3430 78.60% Nash 20 0.22%
Bladen 542 12.42% Pender 11 0.12%
Brunswick 175 4.01% Wake 10 0.11%
Robeson 106 2.43% Wilson 9 0.10%
South Carolina 61 1.40% Virginia 9 0.10%
Sampson 11 0.25% Martin 7 0.08%
Other States 8 0.18% Johnston 7 0.08%
New Hanover 6 0.14% South Carolina 6 0.06%
Cumberland 5 0.11% New Hanover 6 0.06%
Wake 4 0.09% Hyde 6 0.06%
Mecklenburg 3 0.07% Georgia 5 0.05%
Anson 3 0.07% Cumberland 4 0.04%
Duplin 3 0.07% Edgecombe 4 0.04%
Virginia 1 0.02% Guilford 3 0.03%
Scotland 1 0.02% Brunswick 3 0.03%
Richmond 1 0.02% Bertie 3 0.03%
Pender 1 0.02% Haywood 3 0.03%
Harnett 1 0.02% Washington 2 0.02%
Hoke 1 0.02% Burke 2 0.02%
Rowan 1 0.02% Vance 2 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 4364 Forsyth 2 0.02%

Craven Mecklenburg 2 0.02%
Craven 5315 57.48% Tyrrell 2 0.02%
Carteret 1403 15.17% Chowan 2 0.02%
Onslow 819 8.86% Tennessee 2 0.02%
Pamlico 681 7.36% Durham 2 0.02%
Jones 392 4.24% Pasquotank 1 0.01%
Lenoir 175 1.89% Robeson 1 0.01%
Beaufort 136 1.47% Franklin 1 0.01%
Pitt 58 0.63% Henderson 1 0.01%
Other States 53 0.57% Perquimans 1 0.01%
Duplin 24 0.26% Halifax 1 0.01%
Wayne 22 0.24% Watauga 1 0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Harnett

Dare

Lee
Currituck
Northampton
Columbus
Other

Camden

Total Patients Served:

Cumberland
Cumberland
Robeson
Sampson
Hoke
Harnett
Bladen
Moore
Lee
Scotland
Johnston
Columbus
Duplin
Wake
Richmond
Other
Other States
South Carolina
Chatham
Virginia
Brunswick
New Hanover
Mecklenburg
Pender

Wayne
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15438

1830
1268
1056
601
418
188
185
93
65
59
56
49
43
38
32
28
21
17
16
15
15
12
9

0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

9247

71.29%
8.45%
5.86%
4.88%
2.78%
1.93%
0.87%
0.85%
0.43%
0.30%
0.27%
0.26%
0.23%
0.20%
0.18%
0.15%
0.13%
0.10%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.04%

Orange
Halifax
Onslow
Georgia
Durham
Dare

Pitt

Nash
Guilford
Anson
Wilson
Davidson
Gaston
Forsyth
Union
Carteret
Craven
Camden
Cabarrus
Alamance
Randolph
Tennessee
Pamlico
Franklin
Lenoir
Person
Iredell
Wilkes
Surry
Rockingham
Catawba
Transylvania
Northampton

Haywood

P P PR, R, R, R, RPN N N DN DN DN DNDNDNDNMNDN O W W W W ww DD oo o N N 0 ©

0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Hyde

Total Patients Served:
Dare

Dare
Currituck
Other States
Hyde

Virginia
Chowan
Pasquotank
Tyrrell
Perquimans
Camden
Washington
Georgia
Cumberland
New Hanover
Other

South Carolina
Madison
Johnston
Gates
Edgecombe

Martin

Total Patients Served:
Davidson

Davidson
Guilford
Randolph
Forsyth
Rowan
Davie
Stanly
Other

Monday, August 17, 2015

1 0.00%
21655

1572 76.95%
250 12.24%
75 3.67%
35 1.71%
30 1.47%
16 0.78%
15 0.73%
14 0.69%
8 0.39%
8 0.39%
5 0.24%
3 0.15%
2 0.10%
2 0.10%
2 0.10%
1 0.05%
1 0.05%
1 0.05%
1 0.05%
1 0.05%
1 0.05%
2043

4476 81.25%
392 7.12%
262 4.76%
146 2.65%
119 2.16%
21 0.38%
15 0.27%
7 0.13%

Other States
Yadkin
Chatham
Mecklenburg
Stokes
Montgomery
Cabarrus
Iredell
Alamance
Rockingham
Virginia
Wilkes
Wake

Surry

New Hanover
Henderson
Gaston
Catawba
Cleveland
South Carolina
Brunswick
Onslow
Moore

Wayne

Total Patients Served:
Davie

Edgecombe
Davie
Guilford
Other States
Davidson
Stokes
Surry

Wilson

P P PR, R, RPN N N DN DN DN DNMNDN O W W P00 o o oo o N

922
365
213
121
106
74
73
56

0.13%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.09%
0.07%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

5509

40.92%
16.20%
9.45%
5.37%
4.70%
3.28%
3.24%
2.49%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Wilkes 49 2.17% Jackson 2 0.09%
Iredell 41 1.82% Henderson 2 0.09%
Catawba 35 1.55% Caswell 1 0.04%
Rowan 27 1.20% Chatham 1 0.04%
Randolph 27 1.20% Wayne 1 0.04%
Rockingham 27 1.20% Watauga 1 0.04%
Burke 9 0.40% Stanly 1 0.04%
Alleghany 9 0.40% Swain 1 0.04%
Lincoln 7 0.31% Robeson 1 0.04%
Buncombe 6 0.27% Nash 1 0.04%
Mecklenburg ° 0:27% Total Patients Served: 2253
Alexander 6 0.27% Duplin

Ashe 6 0.27% Duplin 976 76.85%
Caldwell 4 0.18% Wayne 122 9.61%
Cabarrus 4 0.18% Lenoir 61 4.80%
Montgomery 4 0.18% Sampson 45 3.54%
Alamance 4 0.18% Onslow 20 1.57%
Union 3 0.13% Pender 13 1.02%
Rutherford 3 0.13% Other States 10 0.79%
Onslow 3 0.13% Columbus 8 0.63%
Cleveland 3 0.13% Craven 4 0.31%
Cumberland 3 0.13% Jones 3 0.24%
Brunswick 3 0.13% Bladen 2 0.16%
Halifax 2 0.09% Guilford 1 0.08%
McDowell 2 0.09% Pitt 1 0.08%
Wake 2 0.09% Edgecombe 1 0.08%
Gaston 2 0.09% Robeson 1 0.08%
Haywood 2 0.09% Johnston 1 0.08%
Richmond 2 0.09% Cumberland 1 0.08%
New Hanover 2 0.09% Total Patients Serve: 1270
Lee 2 0.09% Durham

Pender 2 0.09% Durham 9499 28.61%
Hertford 2 0.09% Wake 4823 14.53%
Orange 2 0.09% Orange 3421 10.31%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Virginia 1541 4.64% Rockingham 101 0.30%
Person 1403 4.23% Duplin 101 0.30%
Granville 1292 3.89% Georgia 99 0.30%
Alamance 1200 3.61% Edgecombe 91 0.27%
Other States 638 1.92% Catawba 83 0.25%
Cumberland 596 1.80% Buncombe 82 0.25%
Vance 516 1.55% Columbus 81 0.24%
South Carolina 502 1.51% Northampton 72 0.22%
Guilford 502 1.51% Jackson 66 0.20%
Chatham 423 1.27% Currituck 66 0.20%
Franklin 344 1.04% Beaufort 64 0.19%
Nash 327 0.99% Scotland 64 0.19%
Johnston 309 0.93% Richmond 56 0.17%
Robeson 289 0.87% Bladen 55 0.17%
Wayne 285 0.86% Hoke 55 0.17%
New Hanover 272 0.82% Pender 54 0.16%
Harnett 216 0.65% Dare 51 0.15%
Halifax 205 0.62% Rowan 44 0.13%
Wilson 202 0.61% Caldwell 43 0.13%
Caswell 188 0.57% Gaston 43 0.13%
Mecklenburg 184 0.55% Cabarrus 43 0.13%
Onslow 183 0.55% Union 40 0.12%
Warren 179 0.54% Henderson 35 0.11%
Pitt 175 0.53% Haywood 32 0.10%
Lee 164 0.49% Pasquotank 32 0.10%
Brunswick 158 0.48% Rutherford 28 0.08%
Moore 154 0.46% Iredell 28 0.08%
Carteret 146 0.44% Martin 28 0.08%
Sampson 145 0.44% Stanly 28 0.08%
Craven 138 0.42% Pamlico 27 0.08%
Forsyth 133 0.40% Montgomery 26 0.08%
Randolph 109 0.33% Greene 25 0.08%
Lenoir 102 0.31% Watauga 23 0.07%
Tennessee 101 0.30% Lincoln 22 0.07%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Alexander 21 0.06% Edgecombe

Surry 21 0.06% Edgecombe 1039 59.30%
Burke 20 0.06% Martin 194 11.07%
McDowell 18 0.05% Nash 162 9.25%
Hertford 18 0.05% Halifax 154 8.79%
Wilkes 16 0.05% Pitt 78 4.45%
Stokes 15 0.05% Wilson 34 1.94%
Transylvania 15 0.05% Washington 20 1.14%
Davie 15 0.05% Other States 20 1.14%
Bertie 15 0.05% Bertie 17 0.97%
Macon 12 0.04% Northampton 10 0.57%
Perquimans 12 0.04% Wake 5 0.29%
Chowan 12 0.04% Beaufort 4 0.23%
Yadkin 12 0.04% Chowan 2 0.11%
Cleveland 12 0.04% Carteret 2 0.11%
Mitchell 10 0.03% Virginia 1 0.06%
Anson 10 0.03% Tyrrell 1 0.06%
Alleghany 10 0.03% Wayne 1 0.06%
Washington 9 0.03% Onslow 1 0.06%
Polk 8 0.02% Hertford 1 0.06%
Cherokee 8 0.02% Greene 1 0.06%
Ashe 7 0.02% Franklin 1 0.06%
Gates 6 0.02% Duplin 1 0.06%
Hyde 6 0.02% Warren 1 0.06%
Graham 6 0.02% Dare 1 0.06%
Swain 6 0.02% Pasquotank 1 0.06%
Jones 6 0.02% Total Patients Served: 1752
Yancey 5 0.02% Forsyth

Camden 4 0.01% Forsyth 21037 46.04%
Avery 4 0.01% Guilford 3223 7.05%
Madison 3 0.01% Davidson 2875 6.29%
Davidson 2 0.01% Stokes 2750 6.02%
Tyrrell 1 0.00% Surry 2498 5.47%
Total Patients Served: 33197 pavie 2291 SO0L%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Yadkin 1763 3.86% Caswell 31 0.07%
Virginia 1712 3.75% Brunswick 26 0.06%
Wilkes 1141 2.50% Chatham 21 0.05%
Rockingham 650 1.42% Durham 21 0.05%
Iredell 629 1.38% Union 20 0.04%
Randolph 594 1.30% Other 20 0.04%
Catawba 539 1.18% Jackson 19 0.04%
Other States 449 0.98% Richmond 17 0.04%
Rowan 437 0.96% Montgomery 17 0.04%
Caldwell 274 0.60% Macon 16 0.04%
Alleghany 236 0.52% Carteret 15 0.03%
Ashe 214 0.47% Transylvania 15 0.03%
Mecklenburg 187 0.41% New Hanover 15 0.03%
Burke 182 0.40% Mitchell 15 0.03%
Watauga 175 0.38% Orange 13 0.03%
Alexander 154 0.34% Madison 12 0.03%
South Carolina 141 0.31% Columbus 11 0.02%
Buncombe 114 0.25% Lee 11 0.02%
Cabarrus 92 0.20% Yancey 11 0.02%
Tennessee 84 0.18% Swain 9 0.02%
Alamance 82 0.18% Cherokee 9 0.02%
Lincoln 80 0.18% Robeson 9 0.02%
Henderson 66 0.14% Onslow 9 0.02%
Gaston 63 0.14% Wilson 7 0.02%
Cleveland 61 0.13% Pitt 7 0.02%
Stanly 60 0.13% Sampson 7 0.02%
Wake 54 0.12% Martin 7 0.02%
Avery 51 0.11% Harnett 6 0.01%
McDowell 51 0.11% Johnston 6 0.01%
Cumberland 51 0.11% Polk 6 0.01%
Haywood 45 0.10% Beaufort 5 0.01%
Georgia 42 0.09% Craven 5 0.01%
Rutherford 37 0.08% Lenoir 5 0.01%
Moore 36 0.08% Duplin 4 0.01%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Hoke 4 0.01% Guilford 1 0.14%
Halifax 4 0.01% Edgecombe 1 0.14%
Franklin 4 0.01% Columbus 1 0.14%
Person 4 0.01% Chatham 1 0.14%
Bladen 4 0.01% Orange 1 0.14%
Anson 3 0.01% Total Patients Served: 713
Wayne 3 0.01% Gaston
Nash 3 0.01% Gaston 8809 73.71%
Vance 2 0.00% Cleveland 1231 10.30%
Scotland 2 0.00% South Carolina 674 5.64%
Pender 2 0.00% Lincoln 622 5.20%
Dare 2 0.00% Mecklenburg 344 2.88%
Chowan 2 0.00% Rutherford 86 0.72%
Bertie 1 0.00% Catawba 54 0.45%
Edgecombe 1 0.00% Other States 13 0.11%
Graham 1 0.00% Union 12 0.10%
Granville 1 0.00% Cabarrus 9 0.08%
Clay 1 0.00% Cherokee 9 0.08%
Currituck 1 0.00% Iredell 8 0.07%
Warren 1 0.00% Rowan 7 0.06%
Washington 1 0.00% Davidson 6 0.05%
Total Patients Served: 45694 Burke ° 0.05%
Franklin Other 5 0.04%
Franklin 405 56.80% Stanly 4 0.03%
Vance 131 18.37% Henderson 4 0.03%
Warren 70 9.82% Guilford 4 0.03%
Nash 37 5.19% Caldwell 4 0.03%
Wake 35 4.91% Virginia 4 0.03%
Granville 13 1.82% Georgia 3 0.03%
Halifax 9 1.26% Avery 3 0.03%
Virginia 4 0.56% Surry 3 0.03%
Durham 2 0.28% Wake 2 0.02%
Other States 1 0.14% Polk 2 0.02%
Johnston 1 0.14% Transylvania 2 0.02%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Wilkes
Alexander
Ashe
Brunswick
Moore
McDowell
Haywood
Carteret
Anson
Watauga
Vance
New Hanover
Onslow
Orange

Durham

Total Patients Served:

Granville
Granville
Vance
Warren
Virginia
Person
Wake
Franklin
Durham
Other States
Wilson
Davidson
Nash
Cumberland
Georgia
Guilford
Halifax

Harnett

Monday, August 17, 2015
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0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

11951

60.25%
23.86%
5.49%
3.96%
2.18%
2.00%
1.31%
0.26%
0.17%
0.09%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

Johnston
Orange

New Hanover

Total Patients Served:

Guilford
Guilford
Randolph
Rockingham
Davidson
Forsyth
Alamance
Virginia
Stokes
Davie
Surry
Caswell
Chatham
Other States
Yadkin
Montgomery
Wilkes
Wake
Rowan
Mecklenburg
Orange
Iredell
South Carolina
Durham
Cumberland
Other
Moore
Stanly
Richmond

Catawba

1
1
1

26394

3892
3515
1960
1887
1621
766
291
220
211
186
176
160
97
71
61
60
52
51
36
36
35
31
28
26
26
24
22
18

0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2297

62.50%
9.22%
8.32%
4.64%
4.47%
3.84%
1.81%
0.69%
0.52%
0.50%
0.44%
0.42%
0.38%
0.23%
0.17%
0.14%
0.14%
0.12%
0.12%
0.09%
0.09%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.04%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Ashe 18 0.04% Cleveland 2 0.00%
Alleghany 17 0.04% Craven 2 0.00%
Brunswick 15 0.04% Cherokee 2 0.00%
Carteret 12 0.03% Hertford 2 0.00%
Union 12 0.03% Hoke 2 0.00%
Pitt 12 0.03% Perquimans 2 0.00%
Person 10 0.02% Granville 2 0.00%
Lee 10 0.02% Madison 2 0.00%
Johnston 10 0.02% Anson 2 0.00%
Harnett 9 0.02% McDowell 2 0.00%
Robeson 8 0.02% Polk 2 0.00%
Watauga 8 0.02% Bladen 1 0.00%
Onslow 8 0.02% Warren 1 0.00%
Halifax 7 0.02% Camden 1 0.00%
Buncombe 7 0.02% Swain 1 0.00%
Franklin 6 0.01% Columbus 1 0.00%
Pasquotank 6 0.01% Edgecombe 1 0.00%
Cabarrus 6 0.01% Northampton 1 0.00%
Wayne 6 0.01% Haywood 1 0.00%
Gaston 5 0.01% Lenoir 1 0.00%
Dare 5 0.01% Pamlico 1 0.00%
Wilson 5 0.01% Martin 1 0.00%
Alexander 4 0.01% Beaufort 1 0.00%
Lincoln 4 0.01% Vance 1 0.00%
Georgia 4 0.01% Total Patients Served: 42228
Henderson 3 0.01% Halifax

New Hanover 3 0.01% Halifax 1643 63.86%
Caldwell 3 0.01% Northampton 612 23.79%
Avery 3 0.01% Virginia 134 5.21%
Pender 3 0.01% Hertford 44 1.71%
Washington 3 0.01% Vance 43 1.67%
Burke 3 0.01% Warren 33 1.28%
Nash 3 0.01% Bertie 25 0.97%
Tennessee 2 0.00% Nash 10 0.39%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Other States 7 0.27% Montgomery 1 0.04%
Gates > 0-19% Total Patients Served: 2443
Wake 5 0.19% Haywood
Edgecombe 2 0.08% Haywood 2833 80.78%
Perquimans 2 0.08% Jackson 184 5.25%
Wilson 1 0.04% Swain 135 3.85%
South Carolina 1 0.04% Buncombe 79 2.25%
Other 1 0.04% Macon 61 1.74%
McDowell 1 0.04% Graham 53 1.51%
Currituck 1 0.04% Other States 50 1.43%
Chowan 1 0.04% Cherokee 33 0.94%
Camden 1 0.04% Tennessee 14 0.40%
Mecklenburg 1 0.04% Clay 13 0.37%
Total Patients Serve: 2573 St 3 037%
Harnett Madison 12 0.34%
Harnett 1540 63.04% McDowell 5 0.14%
Sampson 335 13.71% Henderson 5 0.14%
Johnston 275 11.26% South Carolina 4 0.11%
Cumberland 151 6.18% Polk 2 0.06%
Wake 67 2.74% Transylvania 2 0.06%
Wayne 27 1.11% Wake 2 0.06%
Other States 10 0.41% Johnston 1 0.03%
Lee 7 0.29% Halifax 1 0.03%
Duplin 6 0.25% Cleveland 1 0.03%
Robeson 5 0.20% Wayne 1 0.03%
Moore 4 0.16% Yancey 1 0.03%
Bladen 3 0.12% Mitchell 1 0.03%
Chatham 2 0.08% Caldwell 1 0.03%
Lenolr 2 0.08% Total Patients Serve: 3507
Buncombe 2 0.08% Henderson
Alamance 2 0.08% Henderson 6307 64.61%
Hoke 2 0.08% Buncombe 1218 12.48%
Durham 1 0.04% Transylvania 543 5.56%
Carteret 1 0.04% Polk 444 4.55%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Haywood
Rutherford
South Carolina
McDowell
Other States
Yancey
Madison
Jackson
Mitchell
Macon
Burke
Cherokee
Swain
Georgia
Tennessee
Avery
Graham
Clay
Cleveland
Mecklenburg
Caldwell
Virginia
Ashe
Catawba
Rowan
Cumberland
Cabarrus
Wake

New Hanover
Forsyth
Randolph
Guilford
Onslow

Watauga
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2.86%
2.22%
1.22%
0.87%
0.79%
0.78%
0.62%
0.62%
0.60%
0.46%
0.32%
0.28%
0.20%
0.18%
0.15%
0.11%
0.09%
0.07%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

Total Patients Served:

Hertford
Hertford
Bertie
Northampton
Gates
Chowan
Perquimans
Washington
Pasquotank
Beaufort
Martin
Pitt
Halifax
Tyrrell
Other States
Virginia
Edgecombe
Lenoir
Currituck
Dare
Cumberland
Pamlico
Georgia
Wake
South Carolina
Sampson
Richmond
Carteret
Craven
New Hanover
Johnston
Mecklenburg

Lee

9762

548 39.71%
347 25.14%
154 11.16%
75 5.43%
70 5.07%
27 1.96%
26 1.88%
24 1.74%
17 1.23%
16 1.16%
13 0.94%
12 0.87%
10 0.72%
9 0.65%

5 0.36%

3 0.22%

3 0.22%

3 0.22%

2 0.14%

2 0.14%

2 0.14%

1 0.07%

1 0.07%

1 0.07%

1 0.07%

1 0.07%

1 0.07%

1 0.07%

1 0.07%

1 0.07%

1 0.07%

1 0.07%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Camden 1 0.07% Watauga 5 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 1380 Avery > 0.04%
Hoke Stokes 3 0.03%
Cumberland 47 56.63% Georgia 2 0.02%
Hoke 16 19.28% Rutherford 2 0.02%
Robeson 11 13.25% Nash 2 0.02%
Bladen 5 6.02% McDowell 2 0.02%
Sampson 3 3.61% Chatham 2 0.02%
Harnett 1 1.20% Wilson 2 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 83 Wake ! 0.01%
Iredell Randolph 1 0.01%
Iredell 8197 70.13% Other 1 0.01%
Alexander 700 5.99% Jackson 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 605 5.18% Greene 1 0.01%
Rowan 490 4.19% Cumberland 1 0.01%
Catawba 485 4.15% Henderson 1 0.01%
Surry 224 1.92% Tennessee 1 0.01%
Wilkes 21 182 Total Patients Served: 11689
Lincoln 166 1.42% Jackson
Davie 166 1.42% Jackson 1277 35.19%
Cabarrus 104 0.89% Swain 821 22.62%
Yadkin 85 0.73% Macon 686 18.90%
Gaston 31 0.27% Graham 258 7.11%
Alleghany 27 0.23% Cherokee 180 4.96%
Caldwell 25 0.21% Haywood 156 4.30%
Forsyth 25 0.21% Clay 76 2.09%
Ashe 25 0.21% Georgia 33 0.91%
Other States 19 0.16% Other States 32 0.88%
Davidson 13 0.11% Buncombe 25 0.69%
Burke 13 0.11% Henderson 9 0.25%
South Carolina 13 0.11% Transylvania 8 0.22%
Stanly 11 0.09% Iredell 6 0.17%
Union 11 0.09% Mecklenburg 6 0.17%
Virginia 8 0.07% Union 6 0.17%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Guilford 4 0.11% Wilson 31 0.63%
Virginia 4 0.11% Lenoir 18 0.37%
Burke 3 0.08% Nash 12 0.24%
Madison 3 0.08% Cumberland 9 0.18%
Wake 3 0.08% Duplin 8 0.16%
Tennessee 3 0.08% Other States 5 0.10%
South Carolina 3 0.08% Craven 4 0.08%
Rutherford 3 0.08% Greene 3 0.06%
Catawba 2 0.06% Onslow 3 0.06%
Cabarrus 2 0.06% Carteret 3 0.06%
Gaston 2 0.06% Bladen 3 0.06%
Surry 2 0.06% Edgecombe 3 0.06%
Robeson 2 0.06% Lee 2 0.04%
Brunswick 1 0.03% Alamance 2 0.04%
Yadkin 1 0.03% New Hanover 2 0.04%
Alamance 1 0.03% South Carolina 2 0.04%
Rockingham 1 0.03% Orange 2 0.04%
Yancey 1 0.03% Franklin 2 0.04%
McDowell 1 0.03% Chatham 1 0.02%
Pitt 1 0.03% Halifax 1 0.02%
Forsyth 1 0.03% Brunswick 1 0.02%
Moore 1 0.03% Haywood 1 0.02%
Polk 1 0.03% Pamlico 1 0.02%
Lincoln 1 0.03% Columbus 1 0.02%
Lee 1 0.03% Dare 1 0.02%
Randolph 1 0.03% Martin 1 0.02%
Vance 1 0.03% Forsyth 1 0.02%
Total Patients Servet: 3629 Catawba ! 0.02%
Johnston Total Patients Serve: 4905
Johnston 3777 77.00% Lee
Wake 444 9.05% Lee 2021 63.83%
Wayne 249 5.08% Harnett 441 13.93%
Harnett 224 4.57% Chatham 251 7.93%
Sampson 87 1.77% Cumberland 147 4.64%
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Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Monday, August 17, 2015

Moore 106 3.35% Lenoir 1600 62.75%
Richmond 41 1.30% Pitt 240 9.41%
Wake 38 1.20% Wayne 159 6.24%
Scotland 25 0.79% Duplin 155 6.08%
Robeson 13 0.41% Greene 145 5.69%
Johnston 11 0.35% Craven 76 2.98%
Randolph 11 0.35% Jones 48 1.88%
Other States 9 0.28% Onslow 48 1.88%
Sampson 7 0.22% Carteret 22 0.86%
Hoke 7 0.22% Beaufort 14 0.55%
Montgomery 6 0.19% Sampson 12 0.47%
Guilford 3 0.09% Martin 7 0.27%
Brunswick 3 0.09% Wilson 6 0.24%
Alamance 3 0.09% Pamlico 3 0.12%
Northampton 2 0.06% Brunswick 2 0.08%
New Hanover 2 0.06% Pender 2 0.08%
Wayne 2 0.06% Moore 1 0.04%
Lincoln 2 0.06% Georgia 1 0.04%
Georgia 2 0.06% Washington 1 0.04%
Bladen 1 0.03% Virginia 1 0.04%
Mecklenburg 1 0.03% South Carolina 1 0.04%
Avery 1 0.03% Robeson 1 0.04%
Virginia 1 0.03% Johnston 1 0.04%
Vance 1 0.03% Other 1 0.04%
Tennessee 1 0.03% Nash 1 0.04%
Catawba 1 0.03% Mecklenburg 1 0.04%
Durham 1 0.03% Harnett 1 0.04%
Forsyth ! 0.03% Total Patients Served: 2550
Iredell 1 0.03% Lincoln
Orange 1 0.03% Lincoln 1081 66.08%
Craven 1 0.03% Gaston 251 15.34%
Alexander 1 0.03% Catawba 183 11.19%
Total Patients Served: 3166 Cleveland 47 2878
Lenoir Mecklenburg 30 1.83%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Iredell 10 0.61% Martin 277 58.94%
Burke 9 0.55% Washington 110 23.40%
Caldwell 7 0.43% Bertie 45 9.57%
South Carolina 6 0.37% Beaufort 9 1.91%
Cabarrus 3 0.18% Tyrrell 8 1.70%
Other States 2 0.12% Chowan 7 1.49%
Alexander 2 0.12% Pitt 6 1.28%
Guilford 1 0.06% Other 3 0.64%
McDowell 1 0.06% Perquimans 2 0.43%
Union 1 0.06% Dare 1 0.21%
Wilkes 1 0.06% Craven 1 0.21%
Perquimans 1 0.06% Hyde 1 0.21%
Total Patients Served: 1636 Total Patients Served: 470
Macon McDowell
Macon 1398 77.28% McDowell 680 85.32%
Jackson 116 6.41% Burke 29 3.64%
Swain 82 4.53% Mitchell 26 3.26%
Georgia 79 4.37% Rutherford 26 3.26%
Clay 41 2.27% Yancey 8 1.00%
Cherokee 37 2.05% Avery 5 0.63%
Other States 21 1.16% Buncombe 5 0.63%
Graham 12 0.66% Other States 4 0.50%
Transylvania 7 0.39% Catawba 3 0.38%
South Carolina 4 0.22% Yadkin 1 0.13%
Buncombe 3 0.17% Virginia 1 0.13%
McDowell 2 0.11% Polk 1 0.13%
Haywood 2 0.11% Tennessee 1 0.13%
Mecklenburg 1 0.06% Caldwell 1 0.13%
Pitt 1 0.06% Henderson 1 0.13%
Cleveland 1 0.06% Wilkes 1 0.13%
Wake 1 0.06% Haywood 1 0.13%
Madison 1 0.06% Madison 1 0.13%
Total Patients Served: 1809 Georgia ! 0.13%
Martin Cleveland 1 0.13%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Total Patients Served: 797 Scotland 3 0.04%
Mecklenburg Davie 33 0.04%
Mecklenburg 44931 54.99% McDowell 30 0.04%
South Carolina 9868 12.08% Avery 29 0.04%
Union 8489 10.39% Ashe 29 0.04%
Gaston 4122 5.04% Cumberland 25 0.03%
Cabarrus 3333 4.08% Yadkin 23 0.03%
Iredell 2403 2.94% Brunswick 23 0.03%
Lincoln 1716 2.10% Moore 22 0.03%
Cleveland 955 1.17% Haywood 20 0.02%
Rowan 932 1.14% Polk 20 0.02%
Catawba 787 0.96% Randolph 15 0.02%
Stanly 787 0.96% Alamance 14 0.02%
Other States 515 0.63% New Hanover 13 0.02%
Anson 342 0.42% Jackson 11 0.01%
Other 304 0.37% Transylvania 11 0.01%
Rutherford 201 0.25% Rockingham 10 0.01%
Burke 192 0.23% Yancey 10 0.01%
Caldwell 153 0.19% Orange 9 0.01%
Montgomery 139 0.17% Macon 9 0.01%
Alexander 113 0.14% Carteret 9 0.01%
Virginia 108 0.13% Onslow 9 0.01%
Watauga 90 0.11% Alleghany 9 0.01%
Georgia 86 0.11% Craven 8 0.01%
Richmond 82 0.10% Durham 8 0.01%
Davidson 76 0.09% Mitchell 7 0.01%
Buncombe 75 0.09% Johnston 7 0.01%
Forsyth 69 0.08% Hoke 6 0.01%
Wilkes 66 0.08% Swain 6 0.01%
Guilford 58 0.07% Beaufort 5 0.01%
Henderson 54 0.07% Madison 5 0.01%
Tennessee 53 0.06% Stokes 5 0.01%
Wake 48 0.06% Pitt 4 0.00%
Surry 43 0.05% Pender 4 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Robeson 4 0.00% Davie 1 0.14%
Cherokee 4 0.00% Davidson 1 0.14%
Lee 3 0.00% Catawba 1 0.14%
Edgecombe 3 0.00% Georgia 1 0.14%
Duplin 3 0.00% Total Patients Serve: 739
Wayne 3 0.00% Montgomery
Columbus 3 0.00% Montgomery 227 91.90%
Clay 3 0.00% Moore 11 4.45%
Nash 2 0.00% Stanly 5 2.02%
Wilson 2 0.00% Stokes 2 0.81%
Halifax 2 0.00% Randolph 2 0.81%
Caswell 1 0.00% Total Patients Servet: 247
Chatham 1 0.00% Moore
Tyrrell 1 0.00% Moore 6252 36.32%
Graham 1 0.00% Richmond 1664 9.67%
Harnett 1 0.00% Robeson 1404 8.16%
Hertford 1 0.00% Cumberland 1404 8.16%
Sampson 1 0.00% Lee 1375 7.99%
Dare 1 0.00% Montgomery 935 5.43%
Total Patients Served: 81714 Scotland 728 4.23%
Mitchell Hoke 722 4.19%
Mitchell 364 49.26% Randolph 484 2.81%
Yancey 287 38.84% Harnett 476 2.77%
Avery 53 7.17% South Carolina 367 2.13%
McDowell 9 1.22% Chatham 339 1.97%
Buncombe 7 0.95% Stanly 242 1.41%
Madison 4 0.54% Anson 211 1.23%
Watauga 3 0.41% Bladen 109 0.63%
Mecklenburg 2 0.27% Sampson 80 0.46%
Burke 2 0.27% Wake 63 0.37%
Virginia 1 0.14% Johnston 59 0.34%
Tennessee 1 0.14% Columbus 59 0.34%
Wilkes 1 0.14% Davidson 29 0.17%
Other States 1 0.14% Brunswick 19 0.11%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Guilford 18 0.10% Stokes 1 0.01%
Alamance 17 0.10% Forsyth 1 0.01%
Orange 14 0.08% Gaston 1 0.01%
New Hanover 14 0.08% Granville 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 12 0.07% Henderson 1 0.01%
Durham 10 0.06% Iredell 1 0.01%
Onslow 9 0.05% Catawba 1 0.01%
Union 8 0.05% Total Patients Serve: 17213
Cabarrus 8 0.05% Nash

Rockingham 7 0.04% Nash 3564 53.22%
Carteret 6 0.03% Edgecombe 1254 18.72%
Wayne 6 0.03% Halifax 1082 16.16%
Duplin 5 0.03% Wilson 337 5.03%
Other States 4 0.02% Northampton 181 2.70%
Pitt 4 0.02% Franklin 58 0.87%
Yadkin 4 0.02% Wake 42 0.63%
Davie 4 0.02% Warren 30 0.45%
Georgia 3 0.02% Pitt 23 0.34%
McDowell 3 0.02% Martin 15 0.22%
Martin 3 0.02% Virginia 13 0.19%
Pender 3 0.02% Wayne 13 0.19%
Craven 3 0.02% Johnston 10 0.15%
Edgecombe 3 0.02% Beaufort 10 0.15%
Virginia 3 0.02% Tennessee 8 0.12%
Lenoir 2 0.01% Hertford 8 0.12%
Jackson 2 0.01% Bertie 7 0.10%
Ashe 2 0.01% Pasquotank 5 0.07%
Rowan 2 0.01% Washington 4 0.06%
Vance 1 0.01% Carteret 4 0.06%
Transylvania 1 0.01% Craven 4 0.06%
Bertie 1 0.01% Georgia 3 0.04%
Tennessee 1 0.01% Currituck 3 0.04%
Nash 1 0.01% Durham 3 0.04%
Buncombe 1 0.01% Chowan 2 0.03%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Vance 2 0.03% Virginia 22 0.07%
Granville 1 0.01% Pitt 21 0.07%
Yadkin 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 15 0.05%
Greene 1 0.01% Georgia 10 0.03%
Perquimans 1 0.01% Tennessee 9 0.03%
Gates 1 0.01% Orange 9 0.03%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Pamlico 7 0.02%
Harnett 1 0.01% Guilford 7 0.02%
Lenoir 1 0.01% Harnett 7 0.02%
Pender 1 0.01% Union 7 0.02%
Duplin 1 0.01% Lee 7 0.02%
Dare 1 0.01% Johnston 6 0.02%
Guilford 1 0.01% Durham 5 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 6697 Cabarrus > 0.02%
New Hanover Wilson 5 0.02%
New Hanover 14019 45.43% Forsyth 4 0.01%
Brunswick 5550 17.99% Moore 4 0.01%
Pender 3422 11.09% Scotland 4 0.01%
Onslow 3059 9.91% Alamance 4 0.01%
Columbus 1622 5.26% Davidson 3 0.01%
Duplin 1111 3.60% Nash 3 0.01%
Bladen 417 1.35% Randolph 3 0.01%
Sampson 318 1.03% Davie 3 0.01%
Other 203 0.66% Buncombe 3 0.01%
Other States 184 0.60% Iredell 3 0.01%
Carteret 175 0.57% Hoke 3 0.01%
South Carolina 155 0.50% Burke 3 0.01%
Craven 85 0.28% Gaston 3 0.01%
Robeson 85 0.28% Rowan 2 0.01%
Jones 81 0.26% Rockingham 2 0.01%
Wake 47 0.15% Richmond 2 0.01%
Wayne 38 0.12% Wilkes 2 0.01%
Cumberland 35 0.11% Watauga 2 0.01%
Lenoir 32 0.10% Dare 2 0.01%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Edgecombe 2 0.01% Brunswick 4 0.11%
Montgomery 2 0.01% Georgia 4 0.11%
Halifax 2 0.01% Wayne 3 0.08%
Lincoln 2 0.01% Orange 3 0.08%
Tyrrell 1 0.00% Warren 2 0.05%
Surry 1 0.00% Beaufort 2 0.05%
Stokes 1 0.00% Tennessee 2 0.05%
Caldwell 1 0.00% South Carolina 2 0.05%
Ashe 1 0.00% Robeson 2 0.05%
Cleveland 1 0.00% Davidson 2 0.05%
Beaufort 1 0.00% Johnston 2 0.05%
Rutherford 1 0.00% Franklin 2 0.05%
Catawba 1 0.00% Hoke 1 0.03%
Currituck 1 0.00% Harnett 1 0.03%
Hyde 1 0.00% Halifax 1 0.03%
Madison 1 0.00% Durham 1 0.03%
Martin 1 0.00% Guilford 1 0.03%
Perquimans 1 0.00% Stokes 1 0.03%
Person 1 0.00% Sampson 1 0.03%
Hertford 1 0.00% Rowan 1 0.03%
Total Patients Servet: 30859 Columbus ! 0.03%
Onslow Pamlico 1 0.03%
Onslow 3299 87.11% Pasquotank 1 0.03%
Jones 116 3.06% Cumberland 1 0.03%
Pender 93 2.46% Madison 1 0.03%
buptin o Lk Total Patients Served: 3787
Other States 58 1.53% Orange
Carteret 57 1.51% Orange 2524 15.25%
Lenoir 21 0.55% Wake 2416 14.60%
Craven 14 0.37% Alamance 1349 8.15%
New Hanover 6 0.16% Durham 1224 7.40%
Pitt 5 0.13% Cumberland 947 5.72%
Wake 4 0.11% Chatham 831 5.02%
Virginia 4 0.11% Lee 547 3.31%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Harnett 482 2.91% Rockingham 61 0.37%
Guilford 424 2.56% Lenoir 61 0.37%
Johnston 346 2.09% Bladen 58 0.35%
Moore 333 2.01% Montgomery 54 0.33%
Robeson 310 1.87% Gaston 49 0.30%
Onslow 270 1.63% Beaufort 47 0.28%
Sampson 243 1.47% Davidson 44 0.27%
Randolph 218 1.32% Buncombe 43 0.26%
New Hanover 212 1.28% Cabarrus 40 0.24%
Wayne 200 1.21% Warren 38 0.23%
Nash 167 1.01% Union 35 0.21%
Other States 149 0.90% Northampton 34 0.21%
Person 145 0.88% Catawba 33 0.20%
Virginia 143 0.86% Dare 32 0.19%
Richmond 123 0.74% Iredell 30 0.18%
Wilson 123 0.74% Rowan 25 0.15%
Halifax 123 0.74% Cleveland 24 0.15%
Duplin 122 0.74% Henderson 24 0.15%
Craven 119 0.72% Greene 23 0.14%
Hoke 117 0.71% Burke 21 0.13%
Granville 114 0.69% Georgia 21 0.13%
Brunswick 109 0.66% Rutherford 20 0.12%
Mecklenburg 107 0.65% Watauga 18 0.11%
Pitt 96 0.58% Pasquotank 17 0.10%
Carteret 95 0.57% Stanly 17 0.10%
Columbus 90 0.54% Anson 16 0.10%
Vance 87 0.53% Haywood 14 0.08%
Franklin 85 0.51% Chowan 12 0.07%
South Carolina 83 0.50% Jones 12 0.07%
Caswell 83 0.50% Hertford 9 0.05%
Scotland 80 0.48% McDowell 9 0.05%
Edgecombe 77 0.47% Tennessee 8 0.05%
Pender 70 0.42% Bertie 8 0.05%
Forsyth 67 0.40% Washington 8 0.05%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Surry 8 0.05% Dare 362 9.11%
Jackson 8 0.05% Currituck 336 8.46%
Lincoln 8 0.05% Chowan 287 7.23%
Wilkes 8 0.05% Gates 157 3.95%
Madison 8 0.05% Washington 57 1.44%
Caldwell 7 0.04% Tyrrell 41 1.03%
Pamlico 7 0.04% Other States 28 0.70%
Yancey 7 0.04% Virginia 18 0.45%
Cherokee 6 0.04% Bertie 15 0.38%
Yadkin 6 0.04% Hertford 14 0.35%
Alexander 6 0.04% Vance 4 0.10%
Polk 6 0.04% South Carolina 2 0.05%
Ashe 5 0.03% Cabarrus 2 0.05%
Martin 5 0.03% Northampton 2 0.05%
Transylvania 5 0.03% Pitt 1 0.03%
Davie 5 0.03% Rutherford 1 0.03%
Other 4 0.02% Hyde 1 0.03%
Currituck 4 0.02% Johnston 1 0.03%
Macon 4 0.02% Martin 1 0.03%
Perquimans 2 0.01% Wake 1 0.03%
Alleghany 2 0.01% Total Patients Served: 3972
Stokes 2 0.01% Pender
Graham 2 0.01% Pender 91 59.87%
Avery 2 0.01% Duplin 43 28.29%
Gates 1 0.01% New Hanover 7 4.61%
Tyrrell 1 0.01% Lenoir 4 2.63%
Swain 1 0.01% Onslow 2 1.32%
Clay 1 0.01% Brunswick 1 0.66%
Hyde 1 0.01% Bladen 1 0.66%
Total Patients Served: 16547 Sampson . 0.66%
Pasquotank Wayne 1 0.66%
Pasquotank 1688 42.50% Cumberland 1 0.66%
Perquimans 87 14.78% Total Patients Served: 152
Camden 366 9.21% Person
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Person 651 81.68% Northampton 177 0.90%
Caswell 63 7.90% Hyde 117 0.59%
Virginia 31 3.89% Jones 82 0.42%
Durham 31 3.89% Other States 81 0.41%
Granville 6 0.75% Dare 80 0.41%
Alamance 5 0.63% Perquimans 77 0.39%
Orange 2 0.25% Pamlico 72 0.37%
Rockingham 2 0.25% Tyrrell 68 0.35%
Guilford 1 0.13% Other 67 0.34%
Johnston 1 0.13% Johnston 66 0.34%
New Hanover 1 0.13% Wake 56 0.28%
Other States 1 0.13% Gates a7 0.24%
Bladen 1 0.13% Pasquotank 44 0.22%
Beaufort 1 0.13% Sampson 26 0.13%
Total Patients Served: 797 New Hanover 26 0.13%
Pitt Franklin 23 0.12%
Pitt 7831 39.81% South Carolina 13 0.07%
Beaufort 1807 9.19% Pender 13 0.07%
Lenoir 1291 6.56% Virginia 11 0.06%
Martin 779 3.96% Durham 10 0.05%
Wayne 775 3.94% Currituck 10 0.05%
Edgecombe 758 3.85% Mecklenburg 9 0.05%
Craven 747 3.80% Cumberland 9 0.05%
Wilson 697 3.54% Warren 8 0.04%
Greene 558 2.84% Brunswick 8 0.04%
Onslow 459 2.33% Orange 7 0.04%
Bertie 453 2.30% Georgia 6 0.03%
Nash 431 2.19% Robeson 6 0.03%
Hertford 342 1.74% Camden 5 0.03%
Carteret 321 1.63% Bladen 5 0.03%
Washington 318 1.62% Guilford 5 0.03%
Halifax 313 1.59% Catawba 5 0.03%
Duplin 275 1.40% Harnett 4 0.02%
Chowan 217 1.10% Iredell 4 0.02%
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Moore 4 0.02% Other 3 0.48%
Davidson 4 0.02% Buncombe 3 0.48%
Montgomery 3 0.02% McDowell 2 0.32%
Columbus 3 0.02% Stanly 1 0.16%
Lee 3 0.02% Wilkes 1 0.16%
Richmond 2 0.01% Jackson 1 0.16%
Tennessee 2 0.01% Avery 1 0.16%
Stokes 2 0.01% Nash 1 0.16%
Rutherford 2 0.01% Total Patients Served: 621
Forsyth 2 0.01% Randolph
McDowell 2 0.01% Randolph 1881 82.39%
Henderson 2 0.01% Montgomery 101 4.42%
Polk 2 0.01% Davidson 90 3.94%
Scotland 2 0.01% Chatham 80 3.50%
Cabarrus 2 0.01% Guilford 52 2.28%
Rockingham 2 0.01% Stanly 15 0.66%
Anson 1 0.01% Moore 15 0.66%
Jackson 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 8 0.35%
Vance 1 0.01% Other States 7 0.31%
Union 1 0.01% Rowan 6 0.26%
Stanly 1 0.01% Forsyth 4 0.18%
Alamance 1 0.01% Cabarrus 4 0.18%
Rowan 1 0.01% Rockingham 3 0.13%
Randolph 1 0.01% Alamance 2 0.09%
Granville 1 0.01% Cumberland 2 0.09%
Cherokee 1 0.01% Catawba 2 0.09%
Caldwell 1 0.01% Iredell 2 0.09%
Total Patients Served: 19669 Wake ! 0.04%
Polk Stokes 1 0.04%
Polk 351 56.52% South Carolina 1 0.04%
South Carolina 162 26.09% Virginia 1 0.04%
Rutherford 68 10.95% Sampson 1 0.04%
Cleveland 14 2.25% Robeson 1 0.04%
Henderson 13 2.09% Brunswick 1 0.04%
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Davie 1 0.04% Other States 7 0.21%
Scotland 1 0.04% Brunswick 4 0.12%
Total Patients Served: 2283 Moore 4 0-12%

Richmond New Hanover 3 0.09%
Richmond 949 54.01% Duplin 2 0.06%
Beaufort 396 22.54% Forsyth 2 0.06%
Anson 123 7.00% Harnett 2 0.06%
Scotland 79 4.50% Richmond 2 0.06%
Robeson 67 3.81% Mecklenburg 2 0.06%
Other States 37 2.11% Lee 2 0.06%
South Carolina 30 1.71% Wilson 1 0.03%
Montgomery 21 1.20% Vance 1 0.03%
Moore 16 0.91% Pitt 1 0.03%
Hoke 11 0.63% Pender 1 0.03%
Cumberland 7 0.40% Nash 1 0.03%
Union 6 0.34% Lincoln 1 0.03%
Stanly 5 0.28% Davidson 1 0.03%
Harnett 3 0.17% Craven 1 0.03%
Randolph 2 0.11% Buncombe 1 0.03%
Chatham 1 0.06% Randolph 1 0.03%
Rowan ! 0.06% Total Patients Served: 3377
Brunswick 1 0.06% Rockingham
Halifax 1 0.06% Rockingham 2621 71.53%
Mecklenburg 1 0.06% Virginia 710 19.38%
Total Patients Server: 1757 Caswell 159 4-34%

Robeson Guilford 79 2.16%
Robeson 2823 83.59% Stokes 45 1.23%
Bladen 309 9.15% Other 23 0.63%
Columbus 95 2.81% Alamance 12 0.33%
Cumberland 58 1.72% Forsyth 8 0.22%
South Carolina 21 0.62% Davidson 2 0.05%
Scotland 15 0.44% Other States 1 0.03%
Hoke 9 0.27% Columbus 1 0.03%
Sampson 7 0.21% Halifax 1 0.03%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Orange 1 0.03% Georgia 3 0.04%
Mecklenburg 1 0.03% Ashe 3 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 3664 Stokes 2 0.02%
Rowan Cumberland 2 0.02%
Rowan 6293 78.26% Harnett 2 0.02%
Davidson 550 6.84% Alamance 2 0.02%
Davie 269 3.35% Watauga 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 260 3.23% Rutherford 1 0.01%
Stanly 210 2.61% Avery 1 0.01%
Iredell 140 1.74% Cleveland 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 58 0.72% Burke 1 0.01%
Forsyth 44 0.55% Caldwell 1 0.01%
Guilford 21 0.26% Jackson 1 0.01%
Randolph 20 0.25% Madison 1 0.01%
Other States 17 0.21% Nash 1 0.01%
Surry 16 0.20% New Hanover 1 0.01%
Catawba 13 0.16% Onslow 1 0.01%
Montgomery 13 0.16% Pitt 1 0.01%
Wilkes 11 0.14% Rockingham 1 0.01%
Yadkin 10 0-12% Total Patients Served: 8041
South Carolina 9 0.11% Rutherford
Gaston 7 0.09% Rutherford 1312 86.43%
Anson 7 0.09% Cleveland 103 6.79%
Other 6 0.07% Polk 68 4.48%
Wake 5 0.06% McDowell 12 0.79%
Alexander 5 0.06% South Carolina 8 0.53%
Union 4 0.05% Other 4 0.26%
Henderson 4 0.05% Buncombe 3 0.20%
Virginia 4 0.05% Gaston 3 0.20%
Lincoln 4 0.05% Henderson 1 0.07%
Alleghany 4 0.05% Catawba 1 0.07%
Moore 4 0.05% Caldwell 1 0.07%
Buncombe 3 0.04% Burke 1 0.07%
Brunswick 3 0.04% Georgia 1 0.07%
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- Wak 2 0.07%
Total Patients Served: 1518 axe ’
Sampson Craven 2 0.07%
Sampson 950 74.33% Brunswick 2 0.07%
Duplin 140 10.95% Anson 2 0.07%
Other 46 3.60% Alamance 2 0.07%
Harnett 25 1.96% Davidson 2 0.07%
Cumberland 25 1.96% Stanly 1 0.03%
Columbus 15 1.17% Union 1 0.03%
Wayne 13 1.02% Virginia 1 0.03%
Johnston 13 1.02% Randolph 1 0.03%
Pender 13 1.02% Polk 1 0.03%
Lenoir 10 0.78% Carteret 1 0.03%
Bladen 9 0.70% Tennessee 1 0.03%
Robeson 6 0.47% Pender 1 0.03%
Pitt 3 0.23% Duplin 1 0.03%
Randolph 2 0.16% Durham 1 0.03%
Wake 2 0.16% Gaston 1 0.03%
Granville 2 0.16% Guilford 1 0.03%
Wilson 2 0.16% Onslow 1 0.03%
New Hanover 2 0.16% Lee 1 0.03%
- 0,

Total Patients Served: 1278 Montgomery ! 0.03%
Scotland Nash 1 0.03%
Scotland 1335 44.92% New Hanover 1 0.03%
Robeson 925 31.12% Harnett 1 0.03%

South Carolina 479 16.12% .
Total Patients Served: 2972

Richmond 159 5.35% Stanly

Hoke 18 0.61% Stanly 1450 76.92%
Moore 7 0.24% Montgomery 240 12.73%
Bladen 5 0.17% Anson 55 2.92%
Other States 4 0.13% Cabarrus 35 1.86%
Columbus 3 0.10% Other 32 1.70%
Cumberland 3 0.10% Rowan 16 0.85%
Johnston 2 0.07% Davidson 16 0.85%
Sampson 2 0.07% Union 14 0.74%
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Mecklenburg 8 0.42% Other States 35 0.63%
Randolph 7 0.37% Forsyth 14 0.25%
South Carolina 2 0.11% Iredell 10 0.18%
Davie 2 0.11% Ashe 6 0.11%
Guilford 2 0.11% Watauga 4 0.07%
Catawba 2 0.11% Alexander 3 0.05%
Moore 1 0.05% Davidson 3 0.05%
Virginia 1 0.05% Guilford 2 0.04%
Wake 1 0.05% Rowan 2 0.04%
Forsyth 1 0.05% Union 2 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 1885 South Carolina 2 0.04%
Stokes Orange 1 0.02%
Stokes 223 48.69% Caldwell 1 0.02%
Forsyth 120 26.20% Cabarrus 1 0.02%
Surry 60 13.10% Lincoln 1 0.02%
Davidson 14 3.06% Johnston 1 0.02%
Yadkin 12 2.62% Davie 1 0.02%
Virginia 9 1.97% Georgia 1 0.02%
Rockingham > 1.09% Total Patients Served: 5534
Other 5 1.09% Transylvania
Davie 3 0.66% Transylvania 1613 79.93%
Wilkes 3 0.66% Henderson 209 10.36%
Guilford 2 0.44% Jackson 88 4.36%
Alleghany 1 0.22% Buncombe 39 1.93%
Randolph 1 0.22% Other States 27 1.34%
Total Patients Served: 458 South Carolina 17 0.84%
Surry McDowell 5 0.25%
Surry 2832 51.17% Madison 5 0.25%
Wilkes 959 17.33% Georgia 4 0.20%
Yadkin 596 10.77% Rowan 2 0.10%
Virginia 578 10.44% Virginia 2 0.10%
Alleghany 358 6.47% Yancey 1 0.05%
Stokes 86 1.55% Tennessee 1 0.05%
Other 35 0.63% Mitchell 1 0.05%
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Graham
Caldwell
Guilford
Polk

Total Patients Served:

Union
Union
Mecklenburg
Anson
South Carolina
Other States
Stanly
Cabarrus
Gaston
Guilford
Richmond
Rockingham
Rowan
New Hanover
Alamance
Lincoln
Davidson
Georgia
Cleveland
Iredell
Surry
Scotland
Wake
Robeson
Montgomery
Buncombe
Ashe
Randolph

Orange
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1
1
1
1

4353

776

689

581
79
58
55
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0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

2018

65.11%
11.61%
10.31%
8.69%
1.18%
0.87%
0.82%
0.22%
0.21%
0.18%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

Watauga
Alexander
Virginia
Catawba
Durham
Forsyth
Johnston
Madison
Davie

Wilkes

Total Patients Served:

Vance
Vance
Warren
Granville
Virginia
Franklin
Wake
Halifax
Other
Durham
Nash
Person
Orange
Northampton
Johnston
Guilford
Dare
Wayne
Pender
New Hanover
Carteret
Alamance

Pitt

N = = T = T = o

1194

371
298
104
103
39
25
23
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©
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0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

6686

54.15%
16.83%
13.51%
4.72%
4.67%
1.77%
1.13%
1.04%
0.86%
0.32%
0.23%
0.14%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
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Total Patients Served:

Wake
Wake
Johnston
Franklin
Harnett
Durham
Nash
Wayne
Wilson
Lee
Orange
Granville
Cumberland
Sampson
Vance
Chatham
Other States
Halifax
Alamance
Moore
Virginia
Pitt
New Hanover
Guilford
Robeson
Carteret
Warren
Edgecombe
Lenoir
Person
Duplin
Onslow

Brunswick
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42414

4095
2262
1958
1234
734
523
488
433
399
387
385
383
306
201
276
194
186
172
137
127
127
125
123
109
104
99
98
92
85
82
74

2205

71.22%
6.88%
3.80%
3.29%
2.07%
1.23%
0.88%
0.82%
0.73%
0.67%
0.65%
0.65%
0.64%
0.51%
0.49%
0.46%
0.33%
0.31%
0.29%
0.23%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.18%
0.17%
0.17%
0.16%
0.15%
0.14%
0.14%
0.12%

Mecklenburg
South Carolina
Craven
Beaufort
Northampton
Wilkes
Richmond
Forsyth
Other
Randolph
Scotland
Greene
Pender
Cabarrus
Bladen
Buncombe
Martin

Bertie
Columbus
Hertford
Hoke

Dare
Caswell
Jones
Iredell
Chowan
Rowan
Catawba
Davidson
Rockingham
Montgomery
Watauga
Burke

Washington

72
66
66
50
45
42
42
37
36
33
31
29
29
27
25
24
23
22
22
20
18
16
14
13
13
13
12
12
12
11
11
10
10
9

0.12%
0.11%
0.11%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Stanly 9 0.02% Mitchell 1 0.00%
Union 9 0.02% Clay 1 0.00%
Perquimans o 0.02% Total Patients Served: 59557
Pasquotank 9 0.02% Watauga

Pamlico 7 0.01% Watauga 1432 40.94%
Transylvania 7 0.01% Ashe 776 22.18%
Tennessee 7 0.01% Avery 570 16.30%
Surry 6 0.01% Tennessee 161 4.60%
Gaston 5 0.01% Wilkes 91 2.60%
Lincoln 5 0.01% Caldwell 80 2.29%
Georgia 5 0.01% Other States a7 1.34%
Henderson 5 0.01% Alleghany 40 1.14%
Stokes 4 0.01% Mitchell 32 0.91%
Ashe 4 0.01% South Carolina 24 0.69%
Tyrrell 4 0.01% Wake 22 0.63%
McDowvell 4 0.01% Guilford 20 0.57%
Alexander 3 0.01% Yancey 18 0.51%
Alleghany 3 0.01% Virginia 18 0.51%
Anson 3 0.01% Burke 16 0.46%
Caldwell 3 0.01% Mecklenburg 16 0.46%
Gates 3 0.01% Catawba 11 0.31%
Haywood 3 0.01% Georgia 9 0.26%
Yadkin 2 0.00% McDowell 9 0.26%
Currituck 2 0.00% New Hanover 8 0.23%
Yancey 2 0.00% Gaston 7 0.20%
Rutherford 2 0.00% Iredell 7 0.20%
Cherokee 2 0.00% Union 7 0.20%
Cleveland 2 0.00% Lincoln 6 0.17%
Davie 2 0.00% Forsyth 6 0.17%
Hyde 2 0.00% Davidson 6 0.17%
Polk 2 0.00% Durham 5 0.14%
Jackson 1 0.00% Buncombe 5 0.14%
Macon 1 0.00% Alexander 4 0.11%
Avery 1 0.00% Davie 4 0.11%
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Orange
Randolph
Surry
Rutherford
Cabarrus
Lee
Alamance
Haywood
Brunswick
Cumberland
Carteret
Onslow
Sampson
Cleveland
Rowan
Vance
Clay
Bertie
Chatham

Stokes

Total Patients Served:

Wayne
Wayne
Lenoir
Johnston
Duplin
Sampson
Greene
Wilson
Craven
Pitt
Carteret
Onslow

Wake
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4
3
3
3
3
3
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1

5473

530
416
227
172
67
54
39
24
24
20
18

0.11%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3498

76.95%
7.45%
5.85%
3.19%
2.42%
0.94%
0.76%
0.55%
0.34%
0.34%
0.28%
0.25%

Harnett

Nash

Jones

New Hanover
Other States
Pender

South Carolina
Martin

Halifax
Franklin
Mecklenburg
Lee

Robeson
Georgia
Gaston
Tennessee
Davidson
Columbus

Rockingham

Total Patients Served:

Wilkes

Wilkes
Ashe
Yadkin
Surry
Alleghany
Alexander
Watauga
Forsyth
Iredell
Caldwell
Davie
Burke

Other States

=
o

R R R R R R R R R N NNMNDN® N DNDNO

2577

146
52
43
38
36
29
19
19
16
11

6
5

0.14%
0.08%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

7112

85.53%
4.85%
1.73%
1.43%
1.26%
1.19%
0.96%
0.63%
0.63%
0.53%
0.37%
0.20%
0.17%
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Catawba
South Carolina
Virginia
Tennessee
Rowan
Mecklenburg
Lincoln
Davidson
Buncombe
Stokes

Pitt

Total Patients Served:

Wilson
Wilson
Nash
Wayne
Johnston
Edgecombe
Pitt
Halifax
Wake
Greene
Beaufort
Lenoir
Martin
Northampton
Franklin
Duplin
Guilford
Warren
Forsyth
Cumberland
Hertford

New Hanover

Monday, August 17, 2015

R e e = = T = = T =S =N R |

2812

661
344
246
144
104
51
50
49
25
21
18

Ay
o

A A A M b O N ©

0.17%
0.07%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3013

60.91%
14.32%
7.45%
5.33%
3.12%
2.25%
1.10%
1.08%
1.06%
0.54%
0.45%
0.39%
0.22%
0.17%
0.15%
0.11%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%

Onslow
Craven
Mecklenburg
Carteret
Other States
Tyrrell
Virginia
Sampson
Jones
Pasquotank
Hyde
Granville
Chowan
Bertie
Washington
Alamance
Durham
Brunswick
Buncombe
Camden
Moore

Lee

Harnett
Georgia

Robeson

Total Patients Served:

Yadkin
Yadkin
Davie
Wilkes
Surry
Forsyth
Stokes

Other States

PR R R R R R R R R R R NN DNDNMNDDNDNMRNDN®® W W

325

72
28
18
11

0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

4617

69.59%
15.42%
6.00%
3.85%
2.36%
0.64%
0.64%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Ashe 2 0.43%
Rowan 2 0.43%
Davidson 1 0.21%
Alexander 1 0.21%
Alleghany 1 0.21%
Total Patients Served: 467
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